

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

No. C6-3/1/2022-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur, 18.01.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur Short List for the Post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) - UPS in Education Department (Cat. No. 402/2020) in Kannur District – Addendum Notification issued of – reg:-
- Ref:- 1) Short List No. 27/2022/DOC dated 28.11.2022
 - 2) Lr. No. DR6-3/483898/2021-KPSC dated 06.12.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC. TVM.
 - 3) Lr No. R/L IW I/250731/19/GW dt. 03.11.2023

It is hereby notified that the caption

"List of Differently Abled candidates for 3% Reservation" in Short List No. 27/2022/DOC is modified as

"List of Differently Abled candidates for 4% Reservation" with the following entry

DA-Multiple

Nil

The Short List number 27/2022/DOC dated 28.11.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

RAMESAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer